OFFICIAL NOTICE
ALLEGHENY
INTERMEDIATE UNIT
Notice is hereby given that the
Allegheny Intermediate Unit
(AIU) Board of Directors
(Board) will hold public voting
meetings on the following
dates beginning at 6:15 pm at
AlU Central Office, 475 East
Waterfront Drive, Homestead,
PA 15120, with the exception
of the November meeting that
begins at 5:30 pm. Executive

sessions begin at 5:00 pm.
Monday, August 26, 2024
Monday, September 23, 2024
Monday, October 28, 2024
Monday, November 25, 2024
Monday, January 27, 2025
Monday, February 24, 2025
Monday, March 24, 2025
Monday, April 28, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025
Monday, June 23, 2025
On the above dates, the Head
Start/Early Head Start
Governing Body will hold its
public work session at 4:30
pm and its public voting
meeting at 4:45 pm, both at
AlU Central Office. Board and
Governing Body meetings
may be conducted in an
online-only or hybrid
in-person/online  format via
Zoom or other conferencing
technology. Instructions for
public  attendance  and
participation at online-only or
hybrid meetings will be posted
at aiu3.net/about/aiu-board-
of-directors/ at least 30
minutes  prior to  such
meetings. Agendas for all
Board voting meetings are
available at least 24 hours in
advance at
http://go.boarddocs.com
/pa/aiu3/board.nsf/Public.

Kristine Minnick, AlU Board
Secretary



